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NCEAFCS Officers and Committee Chairpersons 
State: North Carolina    

 
Name of Association: NCEAFCS   Report Prepared by:      Shirley Smith   

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

President 2019 2020 Hayley Cowell  

26032 E Newt Rd  
Albemarle, NC 28001 

hayley_cowell@ncsu.edu 
 

(O) 704-983-3987 
(F)             

President-Elect 2019 2020 Tracy Davis  193 Callahan Koon Road, suite 164  
(E)tracy_davis@ncsu.edu       

(O) 828-287-6020  
(F) 828-288-4036       

Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

2018 2020 Kristin Davis 
1418 Armory Dr 

Charlotte, NC 28304  
(E) Kristin_davis@ncsu.edu 

(O) 980-314-1403 
(F) 704-336-6876   

 
      

Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

2018 2020 Emily Troutman 

130 Ammons Dr Suite 2 
Morganton, NC 28655 

 
(E) Emily_troutman@ncsu.edu 

(O) 828-764-9480  
(F) 828-764-9481       

Vice President 
Member 
Resources 

2018 2020 Renay Knapp 

100 Jackson Park Rd 
Henderson County Center  
Hendersonville, NC 28792  

(E) renay_knapp@ncsu.edu 

(O) 828-697-4891  
(F) 828-697-4581       

Vice President 
Public Affairs 2019 2020 Sonya Patterson  

126 Court Sq 
Agriculture Building  

Yanceyville, NC 27379  
(E) sonya_patterson@ncsu.edu 

(O) 336-694-5930  
(F) 336-694-5930       
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Secretary 2018 2020 Jimmi Buell 
PO Box 187 

Columbus NC 28722  
(E) jimmi_buell@ncsu.edu 

(O) 828-894-8218  
(F) 828894-5693       

Treasurer 2018 2020 Peggie Garner 
4024 Richlands Hwy 

Jacksonville NC 28540  
(E) peggie_garner@ncsu.edu 

(O) 910-455-5873  
(F) 910-455-0977       

State Staff/ 
Advisor 2018 2020 Sarah Kirby  

Box 7606, North Carolina State 
University 

Raleigh, NC  27695-7606 
(E)    sdkirby@ncsu.edu 

   

(O) 919-515-9154  
   (F) 919-515-4241 

 

      

Parliamentarian 2019 2020 Jayne Mc Burney 

516 Brickhaven Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27695 

 
(E) Jayne_mcburney@ncsu.edu 

 

919-515-3762  
(F)             

Immediate Past 
President 2019 2020 Jayne Mc Burney 

516 Brickhaven Drive  
Raleigh, NC 27695  

(E) jayne_mcburney@ncsu.edu      

(O) 919-515-3762  
(F)             

Historian (NC) 2018 2020 Olivia Jones  
120 Community Way  

Barco, NC 27917  
(E) Olivia_jones@ncsu.edu 

(O) 252-232-2261  
(F) 252-453-2782       

Life Member (NC) 2019 2020        
(West) 

(O)        
(F)             
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Nominating (NC) 2019 2020 Jayne Mc Burney 

516 Brickhaven Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27695 

 
(E) Jayne_mcburney@ncsu.edu 

 

919-515-3762  
(F)             

  

 


